Electric Band Heaters
HKCFS Co., LTD.
创富世（香港）有限公司
Leuchtturm Automation Co., Ltd.
深圳市朝瑞自动化系统有限公司
Contents
1. Electric Band Heaters ........................................................................................................................... 2
1.1 Electric Band Heater type Heat xx zGS ............................................................................................. 2

Length (standard) 500mm
Tensile strength  25N  (litz wire/heating band)
Order key:
SSH  xxx / HL (dxbxl) / KL
SSH xxx U HL KL
cable length in mm
dimensions mm
(d/b/l)
supply voltage V
power W
深圳市朝瑞自动化系统有限公司
REV201509071  EPHY-MESS Electric Band Heaters 7
2.2 Self Limiting Band Heater with Ex e approval
Fig. 3: Self Limiting Band Heater HEAT-SBSSH
Specification Self Limiting Band Heater ATEX: HEAT-SBSSH
Self Limiting Band Heater TR: PR-HEI-EX-HEAT-SBSSH
Order code: ATEX:  HEAT - yyy - SBSSH - U - xx - HL - Exe - KL
 TR: PR-HEI-EX-HEAT-SBSSH-yyy  - U - xx - HL - Exe - KL
yyy  = power in [W]
 U = operating voltage [V]
xx = heating power in W/m
 HL = length of the heating band [m]
 KL = length of the supply line [mm]
Design Parallel supply line, heating element of intermetallic plastic compound,
shielding harness of solder plated copper wires, outer cover made of FEP,
fix connected supply line
Type of protection ATEX: II 2G Ex eb IIC T3
 TR: 2 Ex e II T3 X
Operating temperature -40°C … +150°C max. 210°C switched off
Ambient temperature  up to 210°C switched off
Operating voltage 230 V, 50 - 60 Hz
Dielectric strength 2kV / AC 50Hz / 20 sec.
深圳市朝瑞自动化系统有限公司
8                                                                            EPHY-MESS Electric-Band Heaters                                                    REV201509071
Heating power
  20 W/m SBSSH-xx_20
  30 W/m SBSSH-xx_30
  45 W/m SBSSH-xx_45
  60 W/m SBSSH-xx_60
Bending radius  25 mm  (over the flat band side)
Supply line
 Design single litz wires or hose line
 Color code acc. customer request
 Cross section 1 mm²
 Length (standard) 500mm
 Tensile strength  25N (supply line/heating band)
Order Code:
SBSSH
yyy
U xx HL Ex e KL  cable length
 in mm
information
regarding ATEX
dimensions in mm
(d/b/l)
heating power
in W/m
supply
voltage in V
power in
W
深圳市朝瑞自动化系统有限公司
HKCFS Co., LTD.
创富世（香港）有限公司
Leuchtturm Automation Co., Ltd.